BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Ken Raymond

Chairman

Stuart Russell
Secretary

Fleming EI-Amin

Member

FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
August 18, 2015

1. Meeting Called to Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Moment of Silence

4. Public Comments

5. Chief Judge/Judge Appointments
6. Additional staffing for precincts
7. Precinct 068 - Good Shepherd Moravian - 1474 Kerner Rd, Kernersville
8. Electronic Poll book Update

9. Approval of Minutes

10. Board Comments

11. Closed Session (if needed)

12. Adjournment



FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
BOARD MEETING MINUTES
August 18, 2015

Meeting Called to Order

An organizational meeting of the Forsyth County Board of Elections was called to order in the second
floor meeting room on August 18, 2015. The meeting called to order at 3:30 P.M., Chairman Ken
Raymond presiding.

Board Members in attendance: Chairman Ken Raymond, Secretary Stuart Russell, and
Member Fleming EI-Amin

Staff Members in attendance: Interim Director Lamar Joyner, Chris Duffey, Jacob Wright, and Kimberly
Stuck
Other County Staff: Assistant County Attorney-Lonnie Albright,
Shontell Robinson - Human Resources

Pledge of Allegiance
Chairman Raymond led the pledge of allegiance.

Moment of Silence
Chairman Raymond led a moment of silence.

Public Comment Session

Chairman Raymond opened the public comment session with instructions. Speakers were asked to
complete a public comment card and would have three minutes or less to speak. The speaker's name and
address should be stated for the record. Questions should be included during the allotted time and
answers would be given at the close of the session. A speaker's time could not be given to another
individual. At the close of the public comment session, no additional statements or questions would be
heard from the public. The public comment session included the following speakers:

Tori Haynesworth (Winston Salem Chronicle) — 617 N. Liberty St. Winston Salem, NC 27199 —
Declined for later time.
Gardenia Henley — PO Box 11183, Winston Salem, NC 27199

Chairman Raymond moved to close public comments; Member EI-Amin motioned, Secretary Russell
seconded; Motion carried unanimously.

Chairman Raymond deferred to Mr. Joyner regarding Ms. Henley’s request for lists of the
Chief and Precinct Judges. Mr. Joyner offered to provide lists after the Board had passed
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resolution for the appointments noting that they would speak after meeting to schedule time to
pick up the lists.

Chief Judge/Judge Appointments

Interim Director Joyner gave the floor to Jacob Wright to provide further information on the lists
provided to the Board for the Chief Judge and Precinct Judge Appointments. Mr. Wright thanked
Marilyn Baker of the Democratic Party as well as Ann Grammer of the Republican Party for their work
and providing the names in a timely manner. Mr. Wright noted that there would be additional names
added as they are filled for 2016 additionally noting that the 19 precincts for the Municipal elections
were fully covered.

Chairman Raymond thanked the Chief Judges and Precinct Judges for volunteering their time during the
election season, enabling the elections to run smoothly.

Member EI-Amin inquired of time frame allowed to fill the 14 Republican slots currently unfilled for
precincts; additionally inquired of back up list for potential judges. Mr. Wright confirmed that there was
a list available if needed, also addressing the period for submitting names by the parties. Interim Director
Joyner called on the Board to remind the parties that appointments are a 2-year commitment.

Secretary Russell joined Chairman Raymond in thanking Chief Judges and Precinct Judges for their
efforts.

Member EI-Amin called for a point of consideration regarding increase of salaries for the officials; Mr.
Joyner stated that the office would consider an increase in salary for the pollworkers.

Chairman Raymond moved to approve the lists of chief and precinct judges as provided, Member EI-
Amin motioned, Secretary Russell seconded; Motion carried unanimously.

Additional staffing for precincts

Chairman Raymond deferred to Interim Director Joyner; Mr. Joyner addressed the many changes
covered at the conference, noting that additional workers are going to be needed in 2016 due changes in
the law regarding reasonable resemblance and reasonable impediment; complicated judgments will be
required of the judges and staff at precincts. To enable a smooth process believes that an increase of staff
will be required, estimating that there will be a need for at least three additional assistants at each
precinct. Chairman Raymond inquired about a greeter, and provided a brief overview of the greeter’s
duties as suggested by the State Board. Mr. Joyner did clarify that there would be a greeter; noting
however they may not be exclusively greeters but would be utilized in additional areas of need. Interim
Director Joyner also addressed the need for additional workers during early voting. Secretary Russell
inquired if Mr. Joyner could foresee any challenges getting additional workers, if funding or recruiting
would be a challenge. Interim Joyner noted that due to the need for increased staffing and the budget
constraints, pay increases would have to be balanced with the need for increased staffing. Mr. Joyner
deferred to Mr. Wright to address staffing through Temporary Resources and their capacity to fill the
personnel needs. Wright noted at this time Temporary Resources had been called on to provide
temporary staff during early voting only; however, information will be posted on the Board Elections
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website as well as Forsyth County’s website to recruit workers. Mr. Wright noted that interest in
working would increase as the election drew closer.

Precinct 068 - Good Shepherd Moravian - 1474 Kerner Rd, Kernersville

Interim Director Joyner provided information to the Board regarding the use of Precinct 068; Ms.
Beverly Johnson with Good Shepherd Moravian stated that they were no longer going to use the facility
and were in the process of relocating; noting that they were going to rent or sell the property. Per Mr.
Joyner, the property is in Kernersville and is unincorporated noting that it will not affect the elections of
2015 but will require elections office to find an alternate location for 2016. Due to area, being
unincorporated, public facilities may be limited and that staff will begin looking for an alternate, staff
would update the Board accordingly.

Electronic Poll book Update

Mr. Joyner revisited the information provided by the former director; free software is available from the
state though it is not without operations cost; also noting that poll workers will not be familiar with the
new software. OVRID was used during a prior election cycle; however office moved back to use of
EVID; OVRID would be able to be used in 2015 with minimal cost, however 2016 would see an
increase in cost involved. Mr. Joyner did inquire of the Board if they would want to be a part of the
process as the office was looking to have something in place by September prior to municipals. Mr.
Duffey stated that the State is starting to push the technology for the front-end check in and the back end
for voter history; it is not mandatory or statutory yet. Many counties are moving to the electronic poll
book for check in. Mr. Wright noted that EVID is certified. The Board inquired when a selection would
be needed; Mr. Joyner stated he would like to have a decision no later than the next meeting, staff will
provide Board with recommendations and analysis of both systems.

Approval of Minutes

Chairman Raymond called for review and approval of minutes for July 21, 2015 and August 13, 2015;
Secretary Russell notes typographical changes needed for July 21, 2015. Chairman Raymond moved for
approval of July 21, 2015 minutes with changes and August 13, 2015’s minutes as provided; Member
El-Amin motioned, Secretary Russell seconded; Motion carried unanimously.

Board Comments

Chairman Raymond opened for comments. Chairman Raymond took opportunity to comment on former
Director Hines, noting that he did a great job and worked hard for Forsyth County, wishing he had
stayed, noting Greene County is fortunate and wished him well in his new position. Secretary Russell
concurred with Chairman Raymond, additionally stating that it was sad to see him go, though respects
his decision. Secretary Russell as well as other Board members offered their appreciation to Mr. Joyner
for stepping into the Interim position. Member EI-Amin thanked Mr. Hines for his service; believed his
intent was honorable and labored to make himself available to the public. Member EI-Amin also noting
that Mr. Joyner has on two occasions stepped in as Interim; and believes that he and the staff should be
applauded for always being able to fulfill their responsibilities to the citizens of Forsyth County,
insuring that their votes counted.

Other Business
Interim Joyner asked to include other business to discuss early voting sites for 2016 noting need to move
forward on additional sites. Secretary Russell asked if Mr. Joyner could provide a deadline to assist in
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the selection process. Interim Joyner stated that a tentative list prior to the November election would be
welcomed. Mr. Joyner also addressed upcoming absentee meetings; October 13, 2015, October 20, 2015,
and October 27, 2015; all statutory and all at 5 P.M.; would like to have a tentative One-Stop list no later
than October 27, 2015. Though it may not be final list, would like to be able to give notice to locations
regarding tentative use. Secretary Russell inquired if there would be a meeting to finalize which
locations would be used. Mr. Joyner said he would like to have sites notified prior to holidays. Interim
Joyner confirmed with the Board the already scheduled meeting September 17, 2015 at 4 pm; provided
Board with date of Canvass, November 10, 2015 at 11:00 a.m.; and Municipal Election November 3,
2015. Mr. Joyner provided additional clarification to Board’s resolution for using Hanes Hosiery in lieu
of Hanes-Lowrance Middle School; citing N.C.G.S §163-130.1 which provides,

“A county board of elections, by unanimous vote of all its members, may establish a voting place for a
precinct that is located outside that precinct. The county board's proposal is subject to approval by the
Executive Director of the State Board of Elections. The county board shall submit its proposal in writing to
the Executive Director. Approval by the Executive Director of the county's proposed plan shall be
conditioned upon the county board of elections' demonstrating that: (1) No facilities adequate to serve as a
voting place are located in the precinct; (2) Adequate notification and publicity are provided to notify voters
in the precinct of the new polling location; (3) The plan does not unfairly favor or disfavor voters with
regard to race or party affiliation; (4) The new voting place meets all requirements for voting places
including accessibility for elderly and disabled voters; and (5) The proposal provides adequately for
security against fraud. Any approval granted by the Executive Director for a voting place outside the
precinct is effective only for one primary and election and must be reevaluated by the county board of
elections and the Executive Director annually to determine whether it is still the only available alternative
for that precinct.” (1999-426, s. 3(a); 2001-319, ss. 3(a), 11.)

Chairman Raymond inquired if contacting Kim Strach for approval would provide the solution
necessary to make the change. Mr. Joyner noted it would.

Closed Session (if needed)

Chairman Raymond motioned to go to closed session citing N.C.G.S §143-318.11(a)(6), which enables
the Board, “To consider the qualifications, competence, performance, character, fitness, conditions of
appointment, or conditions of initial employment of an individual public officer or employee or
prospective public officer or employee; or to hear or investigate a complaint, charge, or grievance by or
against an individual public officer or employee.” Member EI-Amin seconded motion. Session closed at
4:25 p.m.

Adjournment
Board reconvened open session at 5:25 p.m. announcing that the Board unanimously decided to

terminate a staff member, Jacob Wright. No further comment provided. Chairman Raymond called for
any additional business; no additional business was put before the Board. Chairman Raymond moved to
adjourn, Member EI-Amin motioned, Secretary Russell seconded. Meeting adjourned at 5:26 p.m.
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Approved:

Ken Raymond, Chairman Date
Stuart Russell, Secretary Date
Fleming EI-Amin, Member Date

Attachments on File: 2016 Republican Judge List
2016 Democratic Judge List
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Precinct Officials for Appointment as Submitted by the Forsyth County Democratic Party

011 Glenn High School DJ Pepper, Susan 3955 High Point Road, Lot 20

012 Union Cross Elem CJ Idol, Deborah Page 7530 WATKINS FORD RD

012 Union Cross Elem DJ NELSON, FALIA CAROLYN 3111 MYRTLE ST

013 Sedge Garden Elem DJ Caron Armstrong 1728 ROUND HILL CIR

014 Beesons Cross Roads DJ LANE, CHRISTINE LAVERNE 2639 S HIGHWAY 66 KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284

015 Southeast Middle Sch DJ Carver, C. Douglas 1229 Avery Way

021 Belews Creek Fire St DJ Venable, Bonnie White 6005 REIDSVILLE RD BELEWS CREEK, NC 27009

031 Rural Hall Elem DJ Ring, Jackie Lee 990 HINDENBURG LN GERMANTON, NC 27019

032 Northwest Middle Sch DJ Caldwell, William Ashford 8730 MOORE RD RURAL HALL, NC 27045

033 St. Andrews Pres DJ Essic, Lynora Greene 720 BUNDABERG LN RURAL HALL, NC 27045

034 Kingswood UMC DJ Campbell, Denise Levette 571 BRIGHTSFIELD CT RURAL HALL, NC 27045

042 Fellowship Baptist DJ Reed, Tamara Robbins 4064 THOMASVILLE RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27107
043 Friedland Moravian DJ Byerly, Wanda Marshall 1957 OLD SALISBURY RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27127
051 Clemmons Elem DJ Ramadan, Janice Dickey 7010 BRANDEMERE LN # E WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106
052 Clemmons Presbyterian DJ Wendelboe, Malinda J 4240 BRIAR CREEK RD CLEMIMONS, NC 27012

053 VFW Post 9010 DJ Ellis, Stewart Edward 5985 LOOP RD CLEMMONS, NC 27012



054 Clemmons Civic Center DJ Roewade, Lois 3835 Lakeview Dr. Pfafftown

055 Holy Family Catholic DJ Wise, Larry Wayne 8009 KILCASH CT CLEMMONS, NC 27012

061 Kernersville Library DJ Moskal, John Peter IlI 5310 SPRINGHOUSE FARM RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27107
062 Piney Grove Fire Dept DJ Day, Inez Lamberth 520 W MOUNTAIN ST KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284

063 East Forsyth Middle DJ Randleman, Linda S. 6291 VANCE RD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284

064 Kernersville Elementary DJ Osborne, Judy W. 217 COKESBURY DR KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284

065 Kernersville 7th Day Adv DJ Thomas, Pat T. 500 BIG MILL FARM RD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284

066 Piney Grove Elem DJ Sansbury, Erica Oscinda 2933 COLE RIDGE CIR # B WINSTON SALEM, NC 27107
067 Kernersville Fire Stat #2 DJ Clark, Marion 102 WILLOW OAK CT KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284

068 Good Shepherd Morav DJ Dagenhart, Charles W. 1704 Avenbury Ct

071 Lewisville Elem Sch DJ Jones, Gloria J. 6100 RIVER BLUFF FARMS RD TOBACCOVILLE, NC 27050
072 Southwest Elementary DJ Phail, Laura 2216 Elizabeth Ave, Winston-Salem

073 Unity Moravian Church DJ Wagoner, Ann Donathan 209 S GORDON DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27104

074 Meadowlark Middle DJ Reich-Tillman, Cheryl Anita 4352 GLENMORE CREEK DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27107
075 New Hope AME Zion DJ Transou, Shirlene 7184 SHALLOWFORD RD LEWISVILLE, NC 27023

081 Oak Summit UMC DJ Dotson, Mona Jean 4683 WHITE ROCK RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

082 East Forsyth High DJ Cooper, Helen Gray Whitley 3837 FOREST VALLEY DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105



083

091

092

101

111

112

122

123

131

132

133

201

203

204

205

206

207

301

Ibraham Elem
Tobaccoville Com Center
Macedonia Baptist Ch
Bethania Moravian
Providence Moravian
Walkertown Library
Griffith Fire Station
Forsyth Friends Mtg
Vienna Elementary Sch
Pfafftown Christian Ch
Shilo Lutheran
Brown-Douglas

MLK Rec Center

Home & Garden (Fairgrounds)
Paisley Middle School
North Hills Elem Sch
New Hope UMC

Ashley Magnet Elem

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

Piggott, Jannette Bell
Gouge, Donna G

Chris Deon Jones

Summers, Natalie Kimbrough
Nelson, Jaclyn Crews
Walker, John A lll
Engelhaupt, Deborah Mader
Lawson, Betty Jeanette
Woosley, Riely Lynn Carroll
Woodlief, Leelan Mark
Tampanna, Ana

Oglesby, Krystal Nicole
Perry, Sharifa Ann

Thomas, Frank K Jr.

Glymph, Arlene

Barber, Lydia L

Wingfield, Yvonne Shields

Gore, Fannetta H

3855 NORTHAMPTON DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

4945 WARNER RD PFAFFTOWN, NC 27040

6100 RIVER BLUFF FARMS RD TOBACCOVILLE, NC 27050

2660 OAK GROVE CIR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

6208 BAUX MOUNTAIN RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

4887 NEW WALKERTOWN RD WALKERTOWN, NC 27051

2025 DENISE LN WINSTON SALEM, NC 27127

172 STERLING POINT CT WINSTON SALEM, NC 27104

2780 WOOSLEY RD PFAFFTOWN, NC 27040

4555 WENLOK LN PFAFFTOWN, NC 27040

2670 BELWICK DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

7010 BRANDEMERE LN # E WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

616 W FOURTEENTH ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

428 TWENTY FOURTH AND ONE HALF ST

1416 HARRISON AVE WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

420 FOREST HILLS AVE WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

4630 NORTHVIEW ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

3901 LOGAN LN WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105



302

303

303

304

305

306

401

402

403

404

405

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

Hanes-Lowrance Middle
John Wesley AME Zion
John Wesley AME Zion
Forsyth Tech CC Mazie W
Carver High School
Mineral Springs

Winston Lake Fam YMCA
Fourteenth St. Rec

JF Kennedy School

East Winston Heritage
Sims Rec Center

St. Andrews Methodist
Forest Park Elem

Trinity Moravian
Sprague Street Rec Centr
Easton Elem

Covenant Presbyterian

Sedge Garden Rec Ctr

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

Gray-Allen, Eva
Boyce, Artenia Howell
Lindell, Daymond
Strange, Mildred
Evans, Ethel Wynola

Dalton, Paige Bright

Joiner, Antoinette Elizabeth

Taylor, Lisa La Raine
Parker, Priscilla Glenn
Byrd, Bernard

Brown, Jean Carson
Elder, Allen Renard IlI
Greene, Nancy W
Anderson, Pamela A
Robinson, Patricia Ann
Brooks, Shannon
Bertilacci, Janice Lee

Bagley, Andrea Deanne

418 E FIFTEENTH ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

2813 ROSEMARY DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

5325 ANGEL OAKS DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

3819 SAWYER ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

5104 MEREHUNT DR # M WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

3317 STACY CT WINSTON SALEM, NC 27107

4308 KARLEY CT WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

1000 CAMEL HEIGHTS DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27101

1460 E ELEVENTH ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27101

1710 THORNTONS WAY # 301 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

236 HARMON RIDGE LN KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284

1426 E THIRD ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27101

5640 PROVIDENCE CHURCH RD

1811 PLEASANT ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27107

314 WHITFORD PLACE CT WINSTON SALEM, NC 27107

3059 HEITMAN DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27107

4817 LIGHTHOUSE CT WINSTON SALEM, NC 27127

4555 BRIMMER PLACE DR KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284



601

602

603

604

605

606

607

701

702

703

704

705

706

707

708

709

801

802

Piedmont Int'l Univ

First Alliance Church
Diggs-Latham

Forsyth Tech Main Campus
Parkland High School

Philo Middle School
Shepherd's Center

First Christian

Miller Park

Ardmore Baptist Church
Parkway United Ch of Christ
Forsyth Tech West Campus
South Fork Elem

Greek Orthodox

Little Creek Rec

Ward Elementary Sch

Polo Park

Summit School

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

DJ

Jane, Dougherty
Screen, Theresa Mosley
Perry, Dee

Steward, Cheryl Taylor
Evans, Mutter D
Watson, Hazel

Hill, Lesley Bonita
Oberle, Pat

LYLES, RAZZANELL TEFT
Byrd, Monte Jamere
Martin, Susan Browder
Wright, Sheena Diana
Marshall, Linda Conrad
Barber, Patricia Ann
Freese, Scott David
Howie, Maria Christina
Ishaya, Aramati

Hooper, Ida C

530 N TRADE ST # 405 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27101
2800 EDWARDS ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27127

509 S GREEN ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27101

1608 E TWENTY FIFTH ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105
4755 COUNTRY CLUB RD # 118F

3136 Anderson Dr

911 HOLLAND ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27101

1979 Winding Ridge, W-S

126 WEATHERWOOD CT # 7 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103
3721 FOXTON DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105

1130 FENIMORE ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103

3678 SHEPPARD HILL RD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284

312 NEW HOME ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27104

929 MARGUERITE DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

314 MEADOWS CIR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27104

4107 KINGSLAND CIR # 106 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106
255 LANCASTER ST WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

790 N HIGHLAND AVE # H WINSTON SALEM, NC 27101



803 Whitaker Elem DJ Cassidy, Richard Lyn 2323 SUNNYSIDE AVE WINSTON SALEM, NC 27127

804 Sherwood Forest DJ Mills, Margaret Pahl 3320 PADDINGTON LN WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106
805 Messiah Moravian DJ Berlin, Ann Diamant 4260 FOXBURY CT WINSTON SALEM, NC 27104

806 Trinity UMC DJ Agnew, JoAnn 848 N CAMERON AVE WINSTON SALEM, NC 27101
807 Calvary Baptist DJ Taylor-Foster, Sharon Michele 261 CHESTERTON WAY # 8 WINSTON SALEM, NC 27104
808 W-S First Seventh Day Adv DJ Bates, Elaine Marie 3280 MIDKIFF RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

809 Jefferson Middle DJ Singleton, Ashley Eugene 430 FOREST HILLS AVE WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105
901 Reynolds High Girls Gym DJ Carson, Susan 1614 HYDE AVE WINSTON SALEM, NC 27104

902 Brunson Elementary DJ Lyons, Brenda Cain 1121 OLD HOLLOW RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105
903 Arts Council Theater DJ Smallwood, Delores A 3934 SQUIRE RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106

904 W-S Prof Fire Fighters DJ Stout, Carria Shearer 222 DANBY DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103

905 Bethabara Moravian DJ Byerly, Timothy Lee 1957 OLD SALISBURY RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27127
906 Mt Tabor High Sch DJ Byrd, Valjean Leverne 822 COUNTRYSIDE CT WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105
907 St. Annes Episcopal DJ Coletrane, Phillip Irvin 1220 BROOKHILL PARK DR RURAL HALL, NC 27045
908 Old Town Bapt DJ Gitlin, Deborah Helen 6638 WALNUT COVE RD WALKERTOWN, NC 27051

909 Old Town Rec Center DJ Payne, Kiayana Hamilton 4667 WALDEN DR WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106



Precinct Official Appointment Submitted by

The Forsyth County Republican Party

Chief Judge

Republican Judge

011

Glenn High School

Stephen Dillard

Marianne Tuttle

012

Union Cross Elementary School

Julia Medefindt

013

Sedge Garden Elementary

Daniel Dempsey

Janie Hooker

014

Beesons Crossroads Fire

Robert Phillips

Eva Fulk

015 |Southeast Middle School

021 |Belews Creek Fire Station Cherylene Pierce Adrian Hinsdale
031 |Rural Hall Elementary Leroy Ault

032 |Northwest Middle School Lawrence Hudspeth |Janet Conrad

033 |St. Andrews Presbyterian Susan Williamson Geraldine Paschal
034 |Kingswood UMC Patricia Shouse Vanessa Black
042 |Fellowship Baptist Gayle Spach Mary Comer

043 |Friedland Moravian Dennis Lennon Edward Lang

051 |Clemmons Elementary Doug Blount Jo Ann Dunn

052 |Clemmons Presbyterian Lucy Folger Robert Sipprell

053

VFW Post 9010

Timothy Fischel

054 | Clemmons Civic Center Sandra Kirkland Alan Dawes

055 |Holy Family Clemmons William Longyard Richard Maxey
061 (Kernersville Library Linda Wakefield Margaret Little
062 |Piney Grove Fire Station John Brehm Linda Thompson
063 |East Forsyth Middle School Betty Frericks Jorene Cooke
064 |Kernersville Elementary Linda Stewart Rexine Bennett

065

Kernersville 7th Day Adventist

William Pennington

Ina Cox

066

Piney Grove Elementary

067

Kernersville Fire Station #2

Daisy Jordan

068

Good Shepherd Moravian

Nancy Bullard

Kayla Bailey

071

Lewisville Elementary

Anne Gruemmer

Keri Pomeroy

072 |Southwest Elementary Stephanie Emery Stephen Meigs

073 |Unity Moravian Brenda Hill Marsha Maxey

074 |Meadowlark Middle School Dale Vaden Caroline Cody

075 [New Hope AME Zion Church Joan Thome

081 |Oak Summit United Methodist Church Martha Stewart Phyllis Blackmon
082 |East Forsyth High School Anthony Ball Sarah Lazo

083 |Ibraham Elementary Carol Martin

091 |Tobaccoville Com. Ctr. Boyce Shore Betty Jo Smitherman




Precinct Official Appointment Submitted by

The Forsyth County Republican Party

092 |Macedonia Baptist Church Gail Fariss Yvonne Shertzer
101 |Bethania Moravian Church Bernice Hudspeth Samuel Stone
111 |Providence Moravian Church Ina Bowman Sheila Venable
112 Walkertown Library Jacob Lane Joe Lunsford
122 |Griffith Fire Station Jon Arnold Elaine Thacker
123 |Forsyth Friends Meeting Jerry Hall Gerald Kato
131|Vienna Elementary School Riely Woosley Judith Hall
132|Pfaftown Christian Church Martha Carlisle Ann Councilman
133|Shiloh Lutheran Richard Chase David Parker
201 |Brown Douglas Recreation Center Deena Head Jacqueline Ferguson
203 |Martin Luther King Recreation Center Brian Miller Elinor Starling

204

Home and Garden Building

Notre Little

205

Paisley Middle School

John Candillo

Angela Jones

206

North Hills Elementary School

Kathy Hawkins

207

New Hope United Methodist Church

301

Ashley Elementary School

302 |Hanes Lowrance Middle School Shelley Bigby Alma Flynn
303 |John Wesley AME Zion Church Daymond Lindell Ronald Palm
304 |Forsyth Tech CC Mazie Woodruff Ctr. Barry Kinley

305|Carver High School Donald Brindle Fred Mende
306 |Mineral Springs Elementary School Charles Jones

401|Winston Lake Family YMCA

402 |Fourteenth Street Rec.

403|JF Kennedy School

404 |East Winston Heritage Center

405 |Sims Recreation Center

501 |St. Andrews Methodist

502 Forest Park Elementary David Kerr

503 | Trinity Moravian Church Judy Sidden Kay Kinney
504 |Sprague Street Rec Center Rod Barber Carolyn Williams

505

Easton Elementary School

506

Covenant Presbyterian

Mildred White

507

Sedge Garden Recreation Center

Linda Wakefield

601

Piedmont International University

Joshua Wright

Sarah Knopf

602

First Alliance Church




Precinct Official Appointment Submitted by

The Forsyth County Republican Party

603

Diggs-Latham Elementary

Jeff Failing

Jeannette Lanier

604

Forsyth Tech Main Campus

Jeannine Wright

Elizabeth Culp

605

Parkland High School

Randall Zigmund

606

Philo Middle School

607

Shepherd Center

701 |First Christian Church Lynn Goodman Larry Nicholson
702|Miller Park Recreation Bruce Gruemmer Linda Heater
703 |Ardmore Baptist Church Frances Denton Vana Bagnel

704 |Parkway United Church of Christ Faye Brindle Martha Oldland
705 |Forsyth Tech West Campus Paul Oldland Charlotte Goodson
706 |South Fork Elementary Deborah Phillips

707

Greek Orthodox Church

Barrie Eldridge

Margaret Lejarre

708

Little Creek Recreation

Nataly Jackson

Christine Carpenter

709 |Ward Elementary School Gary Buhrman
801|Polo Park Recreation Center Thomas Davis Wade MacManus
802 |Summit School Pat Beard Martha Haire
803 |Whitaker Elementary Jeff Shields

804 |Sherwood Forest Elementary David Self Diane Tutt
805|Messiah Moravian Church Kathleen Falin Karen Jensen

806 | Trinity United Methodist Church Rod Bach

807 |Calvary Baptist Church Boy Scout Hut Pauline Davis Treasure Jaynes
808 | W-S First Seventh Day Adventist Church Gary Strohschein Ethel Greene

809

Jefferson Middle School

Sara Bijkersma

901

Reynolds High Girls Gym

Kay Long

Paul Kennedy

902

Brunson Elementary

Frank Del Valle

Reginald Reed-N

903

Arts Council Theatre

Wayne Vonseggen

Robin Munden

904

Mission Hispana

Douglas Punger

Joan Alspaw

905 |Bethabra Moravian Church Susan Garmon Nancy Gilbert
906|Mt. Tabor High School Kenneth Baker
907 |St. Anne's Episcopal William Hutchins Autumn Morton

908

Old Town Baptist Church

909

Old Town Recreation Church

Mildred Tisdale
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	“A county board of elections, by unanimous vote of all its members, may establish a voting place for a precinct that is located outside that precinct. The county board's proposal is subject to approval by the Executive Director of the State Board of E...
	Chairman Raymond inquired if contacting Kim Strach for approval would provide the solution necessary to make the change. Mr. Joyner noted it would.
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